Schedule for STA257
Autumn 2018 with Prof Mark Ebden

You may want to put in your diary the bolded dates particularly

Assessments:

Quiz 1 (2.5%): Wed 26 September tutorials

Quiz 2 (2.5%): Wed 10 October tutorials

Test (38%): In class on Mon 22 October (section 1) or Wed 24 October (section 2)
Quiz 3 (2.5%): Wed 14 November tutorials

Quiz 4 (2.5%): Wed 28 November tutorials

Exam (52%): TBD, 8-21 December

Quizzes last ~10 minutes and tests last 100 minutes. All begin at 10 minutes past the hour.
Weights above are conditional as per page 2 of the syllabus.

Collecting your graded assessments:

Thanks to software called Crowdmark, you can see your graded work online.
We had previously planned on returning quizzes and the test in paper form as well. However,
we are sorry to report that this is not generally feasible with the large number of students.

Other dates:

First tutorial: Wed 19 September

Section 2 only: Because we’ll miss a lecture on Thanksgiving Monday, 8 October, a makeup
lecture will occur on Thursday 6 December (we voted in class but are still waiting on
administration to confirm; instructor has been following up)

Extra TA office hours will occur from 5 to 6 pm on the day before each quiz (i.e. 25 Sep, 9 Oct,
13 Nov, and 27 Nov), in the Stats Aid Centre, SS 623B

Extra TA office hours will occur from 1 to 2 pm on Fri 19 October and a date TBD in December,
in the Stats Aid Centre, SS 623B

The above does not include the New College Stats Aid Centre in WE 68A (Mondays 10 am - 3
pm, Tuesdays 10 am - 1 pm, Wednesdays 11 am - 4 pm, Fridays 2 pm - 4 pm)

The last date for undergraduates to drop a course is Mon 5 November

This schedule is accurate as of 1 Nov 2018



